The final results of the Offer (i.e., the number of shares issued and the aggregate amount of proceeds therefrom) will be made public through the
issuance of a press release no later than five days after the closing for the sale of the shares.

33

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

If all the Rights are exercised in full at the Estimated Subscription Price of $   per share, the net proceeds to us would be approximately
$   , before deduction of fees and expenses incurred in connection with the Offer. We will not sell any shares in the Offer unless shares are
sold, including shares sold to the Core Support Group, for an aggregate purchase price of at least $100 million. We will use the net proceeds of
the Offer, and any proceeds received from Core Support Group members other than in the Primary Subscription, to fund our lending activities.

34

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION, INDEBTEDNESS AND CAPITAL RATIOS

Edgar Filing: LATIN AMERICAN EXPORT BANK - Form F-2/A

Table of Contents 37

The following table shows the short-, medium- and long-term debt and capitalization of our company at March 31, 2003 and as adjusted to give
effect to the Offer and the purchase of shares by Core Support Group members.

As of March 31, 2003

Actual As Adjusted(1)

(in thousands)
Short-Term Debt $ 664,923 $ 664,923
Medium-  and Long-Term Debt 862,404 862,404
Floating and Fixed Rate Placements 284,044 284,044
Redeemable Preferred Stock $10 par value 12,458 12,458
Common Stockholders� Equity(2)
Common Stock, without par value(3) 133,236 266,636
Treasury Stock (85,634) (85,634)
Capital Surplus(3) 145,489 103,414
Capital Reserves 95,210 95,210
Retained Earnings 40,740 40,740
Earnings for Period 10,376 10,376
Other Comprehensive Income 11,049 11,049

Total Common Stockholders� Equity 350,466 441,791

Total Common Stockholders� Equity and
Redeemable Preferred Stock $ 362,924 $ 454,249

Total Short-Term Debt, Medium-  and Long-Term Debt
(including Floating and Fixed Rate Placements) and
Stockholders� Equity $ 2,174,295 $ 2,265,620

Panama Regulatory Capital to Risk Weighted Assets(4) 14.79% 18.85%
Tier 1 Capital to Risk-Weighted Assets(5) 18.16% 23.34%
Total Capital to Risk-Weighted Assets(5) 19.41% 24.59%

(1)   Assumes that $100 million of shares has been issued at a price of $5.00 per share and that we receive $91.7 million of proceeds net of offering expenses of
$8,675 thousand.

(2)   Our company is authorized to issue up to 180 million common shares � 40 million Class A shares, 40 million Class B shares and 100 million Class E shares.
As of December 31, 2002, our issued and outstanding Common Stock consisted of 4,911,185 Class A shares, 3,746,721 Class B shares and 8,685,287 Class E
shares, each with no par value.

(3)   The new capital of $100 million is reflected in the �as adjusted� column as follows: a) Common Stock, without par value includes an additional $133,400